date that all obligations of the City and Contractor have been met in accordance with the terms herein 
(“Term”). 

6. FUNDING. 

6.1 Management Fee. As full compensation for the provision of all Improvements and Services 
during the term of this Agreement, City will pay the Contractor a management fee of One Hundred Ten 
Thousand, Two Hundred - Eighty dollars and No Cents $110,280.00) in equal monthly installments 
(“Management Fee”), which is reflected in the Budget and Service Plan as the “Management Fee”. The 
term Management Fee includes any and all administrative costs incurred by the Contractor to perform its 
duties and responsibilities under this Agreement, including, but not limited to, the insurance requirements